
DATE
R/$

EXCHANGE $ R

04 March 2019

04 March 2024

5 Yr increase %

18,297

40,377

18 April 2019

18 April 2024

17,825

44,995

14,16

19,11

34,96%

1292.20

2112,87

63,51% 120%

5 Yr increase %

14,08

18,94

1271

2376

152%34.50% 86.9%

1 Oz OF GOLD IN $ vs GOLD IN RANDS

GOLD increases with a massive 

152% in the last 5 years!

1 Oz of Gold was trading internationally at R17,825/Oz (18 April 2019), 
and R44,995/Oz (18 April 2024).
This is a R27,170 increase and 152% since April 2019.
We have taken statistics of the past 5 years (18 April ’19 – 18 April ’24) 
and made some comparisons:

• Rand depreciation against the US $: 34.50%
• Gold price increase in US $: 86.9%
• Gold price increase in SA Rand: 152%


