GOLD increases with a massive **152% in the last 5 years!**

1 Oz OF GOLD IN \$ vs GOLD IN RANDS			
DATE	R/\$ EXCHANGE	\$	R
04 March 2019	14,16	1292.20	18,297
04 March 2024	19,11	2112,87	40,377
5 Yr increase %	34,96%	63,51%	120%
18 April 2019	14,08	1271	17,825
18 April 2024	18,94	2376	44,995
5 Yr increase %	34.50%	86.9 %	152%

1 Oz of Gold was trading internationally at **R17,825/Oz (18 April 2019**), and **R44,995/Oz (18 April 2024)**.

This is a **R27,170** increase and **152% since April 2019**.

We have taken statistics of the past 5 years (18 April '19 – 18 April '24) and made some comparisons:

- Rand depreciation against the US \$: 34.50%
- Gold price increase in US \$: 86.9%
- Gold price increase in SA Rand: 152%

